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Key insights of the “State of the Procurement Profession Survey 2022

Cost remains the dominant
objective in procurement.
Sustainability ranks lowest among
all objectives — even at
companies that position
themselves as highly sustainable

¥,

Employees are more satisfied
with their procurement
organization when its culture
fosters a high level of
entrepreneurial orientation

Data quality and difficulties in
finding and hiring qualified
employees are the largest
performance roadblocks for
procurement

When implementing sustainability,

B2C companies tend to lack
abilities while B2B companies
tend to lack motivation and
opportunities

Companies in a cost leadership
position pursue a single sourcing
strategy more often than other
companies

Most procurement employees are
in this profession because they
consider it fun and enjoy the work

Covid-19 has shifted the
emphasis to higher levels of
inventory and closer relationships
with suppliers

Satisfaction with the own
procurement organization is
decreasing while performance is
increasingly affected by
roadblocks

\

Smaller procurement
organizations and companies
selling mainly products are
lagging in the digital
transformation

/

)

Procurement employees still do their job because they enjoy it, even though they are becoming increasingly dissatisfied with
their procurement organization and the performance of their procurement organization is increasingly affected by roadblocks
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Data were collected in early 2022 by means of an online survey

Research setting Data collection

Standard online survey (via Qualtrics) Joint data collection with ISM
m Key informant approach Data collection: January 2022 — April 2022

|
|

m Units of analysis: m Full responses: n =420
— Firm (buying firm) N

Average response time: 21 min
— Function (procurement organization)

— Individual (procurement employee)
m Thematic blocks:

— Demographics

— Strategies

— Sustainability

— Digitalization

— Employees
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A total of 2,701 executives participated in survey and 420 full responses were
used for this summary

Demographics

Director

eloll=ipEhisProcure-
23% m5eo/nt CPO
°(Procurement)
10%

S

Manager
Procurement
35%

Practicioner
Procuremen
21%

N/A=0
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The procurement function reports mainly to the CFO

Demographics

Spend responsibilities Spend in 2021 compared to 2020 Procurement reports to...

15% 11%

mdirect mboth indirect
NA=1

constant
13%

CFO
20%

COO Other
increase iy g
1,890 NIA = 24 76% N/A =0

N/A=3

Procurement size (Avg. # employees)

4,607 N/A =8
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Cost is still the main objective in the sourcing process when respondents are
asked to distribute percentage points for the relevance of the objectives

Strategies
Competitive priorities ...for the company ...for procurement in the sourcing process
Cost
(e.g., savings, prices)
SIS EE SIS EE
ability Differentiatio ability
Differentiation 14%
(e.g., quality, innovation)
Resilience Resilience
(e.q., security of supply) 26%
Resilience
27%
Sustainability
N/A=0 N/A =0
%Egﬁé UNIVERSITY State of the Procurement Profession | Survey 2022
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Procurement organizations differ the most in the importance of cost among
procurement objectives in the sourcing process

Strategies

Procurement objectives in the sourcing process

e I Sustain- HT

Differentiation ability
T 18% 14% T T T T
0 20 40 60 80 100 0 20 40 60 80 100
.
Resilience
26%
% 7777777777777777777 { } 7777777777777777777777777777777777 { o0 o o
0 20 40 60 80 100 0 20 40 60 80 100
Min  25th Median 75th Max Outlier
percentile percentile
Largest variance
N/A=0
ol .
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After the Covid-19 outbreak, procurement organizations rely more on
Inventory and focus on closer relationships with their suppliers

Strategies

More inventory

More partnerships

More complexity

More localization

More centralization

00 02 04 00 02 04 00 02 04 00 02 04

00 02 04

Change in strategies after the Covid-19 outbreak

Less inventory

N/A=3

More arm’s length relationships

N/A=6

Less complexity
N/A =4

More globalization
N/A=8

More decentralization
N/A=2
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Cost leaders often pursue a single sourcing strategy, while cost laggards
often pursue a multi sourcing strategy

Strategies

Cost leader compared to main competitor Cost laggard compared to main competitor

Multi sourcing

Multi sourcing
43%

33%

Dual
sourcing
26%

Dual

sourcing Single
Single 25% sourcing
sourcing 32%
41%
n =315 n=121
o T .
L UNIVERSITY State of the Procurement Profession | Survey 2022
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All performance roadblocks are constraining performance more in 2022 than
they did in 2021

Strategies

Performance roadblocks

Company culture / philos oy —
B 2022
Ir]tfarr]zil tEiIEEr]t / l(r]()vvlfa(jg}(a S;r]()rtEig]Ga IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII. ;2()221; n= 3(32
eraggljlait()r)/ rEB(]lJireerT]ear]tss Eir](j (:()rT]F)IiEin(:GE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
(:f]fif]g)fi rT]Eir]Ei(]EEfT]EEr]t \AIitf] EStEiL(EEr]()l(jEETES lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.
Availability 0f claita e —
Budget restriction s
Difficulty finding and hiring qualified enmploye s S —
Quiality Of clata e —
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
not at all Constraints of performance to a very large extent
Other (individual responses): ®m Lack of holistic cost analysis ®  Poor software tools
m  Global conditions m Leadership m  Time schedules
m  Availability m Location of corporate office ®  Bureaucracy
2l .
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Even the companies that position themselves as being sustainable put lowest
focus on sustainability in the sourcing process

Sustainability

Objectives in the sourcing process of companies that Objectives in the sourcing process of companies that

do position themselves as sustainable do not position themselves as sustainable

Differentiatio
19%

Resilience
26%

Resilience
26%

n=311 n=119
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B2C companies lack ability in implementing sustainability in procurement
while B2B companies lack motivation and opportunity

Sustainability

Constraints of implementing sustainability in procurement

toavery 7 . Motivation
large extent B opportunity
Ability
6

S

w

Constraints of implementing
sustainability

N

notatall 1 I I I I

mainly B2B sales mainly B2C sales
n=211 n=175

[
------
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Is the digital transformation reaching the “Trough of Disillusionment”?
Decreasing perceived importance and on average low likelihood of investment

Digitalization

Impact of the ‘Digital Transformation’ on the procurement organization Ll el ot mve_stme_nt 'n emerging
technologies* in 2022

Do you think the “digital transformation” will affect your procurement organization more

in this year than in the last year? 2
n =106 IS 16%
n=466 [ 2020 Survey: 80% N 14%
2019 Survey: 82% T 12%
2021 Survey: 63% > 10%
2018 Survey: 83% J~_) —r S e
n =452 % 6%
©
2022 Survey: 54% g 4%
N/A = 4 S 2% I
(&)
& 0%
0123456 78910
not at extremely
all likely likely
N/A=1

“Trough of Disillusionment”

*e.g., Al, Blockchain, IoT
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Not only perceived importance decreases in the last years but also
satisfaction with digitalization strategy

Digitalization

How likely would you recommend your strategic approach for digitalization to a friend or a colleague?

st : 7 :
N/A =1 7% 11% 14% 11%

0: Not at 10: Extremely
all likely likely
0 6 7 8
021 [N & TAT & S
n =352

6 7 8
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Companies selling mostly products and companies with smaller procurement
departments have a longer way to go on their digitalization journey

Digitalization

Digitalization journey

Percentage of organizations

. Products

Services

25%

20%

15%

not started yet

10%

) ‘ ‘ |

b I .
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

desired target state

N/A =43

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

. Smaller procurement department*

Bigger procurement department*

0 1 2 3 4 5

not started yet

|||I
6 7 8 9 10

desired target state

N/A=9

o T
P s
------
&

UNIVERSITY
OF MANNHEIM

*cut at median (100 employees in procurement)

State of the Procurement Profession | Survey 2022
15



The satisfaction with the procurement organizations the respondents are
working for is decreasing

Employees

How likely would you recommend working with your procurement organization to a friend or a colleague?

2022 6 ! o
11% 18% 23%
NA=0
0: Not at ) ) . 10: Extremely
all likely 0-6: Detractors 7-8: Neutrals 9-10: Promoters [ likely ]
2021 6 7 8 9 10
n= 361 9% 14% 22% 18% 19%
2020 6 7 8 9 10
n=105 9% 21% 23% 23% 14%
o T .
L UNIVERSITY State of the Procurement Profession | Survey 2022
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However, employees are more satisfied with their procurement organization if

It has a high level of entrepreneurial orientation

Employees

How likely would you recommend working with your procurement organization to a friend or a colleague?

: . 6 7 8
High EO* g, 7% 13% 28%

2022

— *
NA=7  Low EO 4% 15%

I
(o2}

0: Not at
all likely
| . 6 7 8
High EO - 4% 11% 28%

2021

n=361 *
Low EO 2% 16%

I
(o2}

24%

25%

18%

22%

18%

14%

10
19%

9
9%

s

10
6%

[ 10: Extremely

likely

\———/

10
27%

9%

10
9%

Three dimensions

of entrepreneurial

orientation (EO) in
the Survey:

o

Proactiveness

Innovativeness

Risk taking

N\

s
£, UNIVERSITY
¥ OF MANNHEIM

*cut at median EO across all dimensions taken together
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The respondents are very conscientious, especially C-level executives and
vice presidents

Employees

Personality traits of procurement employees

to a very 7 B conscientiousness B openness Neuroticism
large extent :
g . Agreeableness Extraversion
6
5
2
'©
= 4
=
©
c
o 3
2
)
o
2
1
not at all Average respondent C-level executive or vice Director Manager Practitioner
president
N/A =11 n =64 n=98 n=154 n=101
%Egﬁé UNIVERSITY State of the Procurement Profession | Survey 2022
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Most of the respondents are in the procurement profession because they
enjoy it

Employees

Reasons why the respondents are doing their jobs

to a very
large extent
6 —
Intrinsic
5
z @
(@]
- dentified
= 4 Identifie
c
Qo
S 3
o
=
Extrinsic
2
1
not at all Average respondent C-level executive or vice Director Manager Practitioner
president
N/A =11 n=64 n=98 n =154 n=101 4 )
%gé@ UNIVERSITY State of the Procurement Profession | Survey 2022
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We thank all executives for their participation in the State of the Procurement
Profession Survey 2022
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